Assembly
Jungle Cabin 2

801_060
BLOA RFO8
ACO1
Accessory
set
AU —
|- 0ou
Slide / Fireman's Pole Balustrade
: : - BLO4
SL18/FP17 | | Rwo9 i Balustrade
Ladder Rock Wall 2
= om ~ | Rock Wall x
BLO4 x Balustrade
Balustrade =
B
£
g
g
5
138 127
GADS BT14
Ground Anchors Base Tower
lar,
| S
- L @
Jungle Gym
Lo BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS

225 since 1988

EN. Warnings. Only for domestic use. Maximum number of users Is 6. DE. Achtung. Nur fir den Hausgebrauch. Maximale Benutzerzahl: 6. FR. Attention. Résenvé a un usage famillal. Le
nombre maximal o'Lnllisateurs est de 6. NL. Waarschuwingen, Utslultand voor hulshoudellk gebrulk. Het maximale aantal gebrulkers Is 6. B@. BHuMaHie, 3a yNoTpesa camo B JOMALLHNA
yenoens. MakcHMATHUST 6poi noTpesHTent e 6. ES. Advertenclas. Solo para uso doméstico. Numero maximo de usuarlos: 6. CS. Varovani. Jen pro domacl pouzitl. Maximaini pocet
uzivatell Je 6. DA. Advarsler. Kun ol privat brug. Maksimum antal brugere er 6. ET. Holatusad. Ainult koduseks Kasutamiseks. Maksimaaine kasutaate arv on 6, EL. MposiGonolr|oels.
MEVO YO QK Xpran. MEWaTeS apiBUoc xpnoTiv 6. 1S. Vamadarors. Bingdngu fyrlr einkanatkun | helmahusum og & elnkalédum. Hamarksfsidl notenda er 6. IT. Awerterze. Solo per
uso domestico. Massimo numero di utent & 6. LV, Bridingjuml. Zmantot tkal majas. Makslmalals lletotju skalis Ir 6. LT, jspajimal. TiK bultinlam naudajimul. Maksimalus naudoto)y skaléius 6.

30y

HR. Upczorenja. Samo za kuéansku uporabu, Maksimalan broj Korlenika e 6. HU. Figyelmeztetések. Csak otthonl haszndlatral A hasznalok max. szama: 6. NO. Advarsler, Kun for privat
bruk. Maksimalt antall brukere er 6, PL. Ostrzezenla. Wytacznle do Wytku domowego. Maksymalna liczba uzytkownlkéw 10 6. PT. Avisos. Apenas para uso doméstico. O nimero maximo
de utiizadores & 6. RO. Avertiamenta. Numal pentru Lz domestic. Numdrul maxim de utlizatorl este 6. RU. MpeaocTepexelua. Tankko AnA AOMALIHEND WeMonsE0BaHua. MaxkcumansHoe
Konv-ecTeo NonkzoeaTened - 6. SK. Upozomenia, 1ba na domace pouzie. Maximaine mne2sve osdb Je 6. SL. Opozatlia, Samo za domato uporabo, Maksimalno Sevilo uporabnikov Je 6.
FI. Varoitukset. Alncastaan kotlkdyttosn. Kayta)ia yhteensd enintédn 6. SR. Upozorenja. Samo za Kuénu upotrebu. Maksimalan bro] korlsnika je 6. SV. Vamingar. Endast fisr hemmabruk. Det
maximala antalet anvandare & 6. TR. Uyaniar. Sadece ev Kullanimi lgin. Maksimurm kullanicl sayist 6.

Q%

BT 24484

™ & @ 2022 Jungle Gym BV, Amsterdam, The Netherlands. Copyrighted material. Do not reproduce under penalty of law.

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



01 What's in the Delivery?

401_080
1x 3x
120_024 120102
W 4x
001_404
1% 1x 1x
123_200 022 910 100_030

022_835

1x 2x%
y 104_107 007_001
- .
25 3 |2 E
v ‘A3
N
%
g NE s
g N3 I8 B8 PEUS
g g g |eefhepe

02 Hardware

Total HWP 100_xxx Jungle Cabin 2.1

001 102 10X R
001417  8x | BN
001_411  4X [ rTeremas-

4

001406 7x (i

001404 4x T

002223 B8X TR
N

002220 J40Xx — it

002 219  @X I

002 308 2} e

002_041 Py o

002_042 4y e

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

M8 x 30mm

88 x 80mm

88 x 60mm

28 x 45mm

28 x 30mm

25 x 80mm

@5 x 45mm

85 x 30mm

©5.0 x 20mm

$4.5 x 20mm

83.5 x 13mm

000_101

003_010

004_050

120_005

10x

10x

10x

8x

FMP / Slide

20211021

92 x 20mm

M8x14.2mm

M8 x 22mm

M8

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



601_062 Timber pack Jungle Cabin 2.1 L

03 Timber | —— ”

C206 205cm - 206cm 2x

C114 113cm - 114cm 9x

Co6 95cm - 96cm 2x

Ca0 89cm - 90cm 2x

D127 126cm - 127cm 24x
D100 99cm - 100em 14x
D65 B4cm - 65cm 23x

o
D L
ol

21-Oct-2021

04 Product ID

Art. Description:

Art. Reference:

LOT:
I\ J

A

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 3 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



05 Safe Pla%/gr?und

05a

s

(LI @

'] I

[T

TR,

05b

[ @

[T

[T

e o, |

|

___________

N i

________________

1

{

o 5}

______________

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



06 Playground Foundation

%30 cm

107Cm aflo]lo]a]a .\ afafa]a]s]a]

107cm

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 5

1-Swing: 150 cm
” 2-Swing: 230 cm

A - ZZOUTHITZ - SOO-20d - SL W |d uonepuno

| o
N

=

e
|
|
I}
|

=

50 cm

-Climb: 162 cm
2-Climb: 230 cm

‘\:‘(\/ \(1/

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



07 Base Tower
BT14

Ty
Yy

PartNo PartName QTyY.
001_406 |Stealth Screw 8x45 6
001_417 |Stealth Screw 8x80 4
002_220 .Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 118
Hardwkare
A€ 002223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 20
022_31x |bpc-base version 3 8 - i w:-_h_h__‘__
022_84x bpc cover 8 Ll B o ;?;f
- 3 O
Other | 007_001 | Ground-anchor 2 |5 R
A240  Post 70x70 L2400 4 i
C114 Beam 1140 mm 5 [ +
Timber S‘
D100 Board 1000 mm 14 g
D114  Board 1140 mm 12 g
=~ _[A240
== 1A240
< = i le
(A2401 = : 2.
i 8
2
[A240] 8 ¥ I
% !
g
£
80 i :
e EY
s @)
e
A=B
£
(&}
[s2]
i
&
e SAFETY é
45

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 6 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



)

Base Tower NL- P18- 15-10-2021 - v2.1

my
\

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

[
L

I‘If

]

|

W

Base Tower NL - P19- 15-10-2021 - v2.1

\

\

\

\

\

\ =
(45

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



=14x |
D100}

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

15-10-2021 - v2,

Base Tower NL- P20 -

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



08 Balustrade
BLO4 (2x)

PartNo PartName QTY. |z

002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 24 %

HaFr,(;v::re 3
002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 4 %

C114  Beam 1140 mm 1|8

Timber E
D65 | Board 650 mm 6 |z

08-1 A

HARDWARE PACK
TOWER -

min. 26 mm

=] . 85 mm
Prmmssstre 80 max. /_\
6 x| D65 | vl

§ L[N
& ~
5 N
8
E % 41
2 g
@ wosss 3 e
] P,
SAFETY i AR
I min. 26mm | | |- | I A
max. 70 mm [z~ T \ . . e« o % v ® s e s @ °
o\ o

] \

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 9 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



09 Rock Wall
RWO09

PartNo PartName QTY.
001_102 |Washer Head Screw T40 M8x30 10
002_220 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 44
Hardware  002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8
003_010 |M8 spring lock washer 10
004_050 |M8 22mm Drive in Nut 10
022_50x |Climbing Rock 5 ||
Other g
120_102 |Handgrip set (complete 2x) 1 |&
C114  Beam 1140 mm 1|3
i
Timber = C206 | Beam 2060 mm 1 |z
D65 | Board 650 mm 10 |3

09-1

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

10

i |

T

Rockwall 115 - P11 UL 145 - 13-1-2022 - v2

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



09-2

VAN

SAFETY

min. 26mm
max.88mm

Rockwall 115 - P21 UL 145 - 13-1-2022 - v2

—
T
|
|
|
|
4
\
i

30 mm @15 mm 22 mm

9

§

3

&

&

£

&
-
&\ \‘-—\_'—j_'_

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 11 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



PartNo PartName QTY.
001_417 |Stealth Screw 8x80 4

Hardware  002_220 | Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 100 |
002_223 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8 g
€90  Beam 900 mm 2 |
C96  Beam L=(900+beamheight) mm 2 |8
Timber 8
D65  Board 650 mm 1 §
3
D127 Board 1270 mm 18-24 i

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

[N]

SAFETY

min. 26mm
max.88mm

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



10-1 e,

s ~ 4

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 13 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



10-4

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

14

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



11 Swing Module / Climb Module

H+ “H) = mp 12

1-Swing Module / 2-Swing Module
457_101
457_102

A

=> g - 12

1-Climb Module / 2-Climb Module
457 105
457_106

=3
=

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 15 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



12 Ground Anchors
GAO5

Parts:

Assembly Package Tower
194_300

{00700t =
§
] : S
%
E
§ -
E 107cm _‘

12-1

T
/

Tower Anchors - POT-BT - 2210212022 3.1

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 16 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



/80 kg | ~ SAFETY

15-20

13 Add-on
Wavy Star Slide XXL Fireman’s Pole

334_100 Yellow W 334_400 Red 201_275
W 334_200 Blue M 334_500 Fuchsia
W 334_300 Green W 334_600 Dark Green

15

5%

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com 17 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



14 Slide & Ladder

PartNo PartName QTY.
000_101 Nail Pan Head 10
002_220 Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 12
Hardware |
Fack | 002_223 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8
002_308 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x20 2
005_03x |Ladder Rung Y/B/G/R 4
022_835 |Rung Cap 8 3
Other 120_102 |Handgrip set (complete 2x) 2 g
=
123_200 |Bumperpad 1 |2
334_xxx |Wavy Star Slide XXL 2650 mm 1 %
3
C114 Beam 1140 mm 1 |3
Timber : ;
C206 Beam 2060 mm 1 |2

(7

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 18 www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



14-2

14-3

| m.\mm.
0°ZA - ZZOZ-Z-¥E - SFIT ¥id - JIPPET X 511 JIOPES e

e_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318

ly_Jungl

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembl

19

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com



14-4

— SideFP 115 x Ladder - P18 L 145 - 14-2.2002 -v2.0

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1

S
45 )

b L |
_—
< i —

e

]

Jﬂ
§ 25 cm
o~
E il

123 200

10-15 mm

= P
I

" @3.5mm

x Ladder - P20 UL - 14-2-2022-v2.0

HideFP 115

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.



14-6

SlideFP 115 x Ladder - P22 UL - 1422022 - v2.0
A \\
LT | .
\\ \\ .
Y SSA
A A )

14-7

min. 26mm
max 75mm

3
§ ddbe
NS
x
3
g
£
k]
E
=
[
15

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

21

040_025_2411_Part_2_Aszembly Jungle_CTahin_2 1 - 20220718



22



15 Firemans Pole & Ladder

FP17
PartNo PartName QTY.
001_103 .MB Washer Head Screw 40mm 2
002_220 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x45 12
002_223 .Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x80 8
Hga"g;’("é')e 003_010 M8 spring lock washer 2
003_040 .MB Washer 2
004_052 M8 Drive-in Nut 30mm 2
004_054 .MB Drive-in Nut 45mm 2
005_03x |Ladder Rung Y/B/G/R 4
022_31x .bpc-base version 3 2
022_84x bpc cover 2
Other !
022_835 |Rung Cap 8
102_915 |Fireman's Pole 1
120_102 Handgrip set (complete 2x) 1
C114 Beam 1140 mm 1
Timber
C206 Beam 2060 mm 1

15-1

B

/)

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com

005_03x

022 835!

\\__ ¢ o

ShdeFP 115 x Ladder - P32 FPL145 - 14-2-2022-v20

.f ."I |
[
| !
b
’::::::_—7__:_?;
[
————
o
1
r::fjf_ffj::;m

@ 24,5 mm

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



15-2

15-3

I 0'ZA-ZZOZTFL - SKI Phd - PR XGLE JAPPES
|

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.

24

e_Cabin_2_1

ly_Jungl

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembl



SlideFP 115 x Ladder - P28 FPL145 - 14-2:2022 - v2.0

16 Accessories

10-15 mm

022 320

SRR RN

ACO1
(194_119)
PartNo PartName QTY.
001_406 Stealth Screw 8x45 1
Hardware| (002_041 Dome head screw 4.5 x 20 mm 3
wu wir | 002_042 Dome head screw 3.5 x 13mm 4
002_219 |Gap Point Screw T25 - 5x30 2
022_300 Steering Wheel 1
022_800 Rail P/T 105 1
022_910 Sandpad 1
oter | 103_901 Logo ID Plate 1 §
104_107 Tool Set Climbing Units 1 ;
120_024 Tower Flag 1 g
122_302 |Telescope 1 |z

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V.

- www.junglegym.com

o]
()]

[Assombly Wl |

Fueman's Poia

‘ Fireman's Pole (201_275)
040_335 Part 2

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318



{002_042

16-4

Accessory set - P03 - 29-9-2021 - wb

Accessory set - P04 - 20-9-2021- v

A= T
\
TA N 5 L
N=r7 NN e\
) \ ; 3 X
A N
| M
i\ \ /
Y Y ., /
| 44 4 /
,,. \ \ , ) /

%MS\\

:

, AR 4 a.-.% £ 57
N ©

ungle Gym B.V.

www.junglegym.com - © 2022 Ji

26

ingle_Cabin_2_1

20220318 - 040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jul



<
©
1

%2
b
&
o

17

Panp

Generd - Asae'"b’.v-

e_Cabin_2_1 - 20220318

ly_Jungl

040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembl

27

© 2022 Jungle Gym B.V. - www.junglegym.com



Playtowers

801_200

Jungle Castle
801_120

Jungle Tower

Jungle Patio
802_202

2.1  Jungle Club 2.1

801_110

Jungle Cirque
802_206

Jungle Home 2.1
801_103

S,
i i é
[
Jungle Totem Jungle Safari Jungle Viking Jungle Teepee Jungle Resort
802_208 803 204 803_206 803_208 803 210
L L
e — et \

.lt-rlgla Hut 2.1 Jungle House 2.1 .Igla Cottage (2.1) Jungle Cubby (21) Jungle Shelter Jungle Cabin {2.1)
801_100 801_085 801_000 801_070 801_085 801_060

Jungle Lodge @2.1)

Jungle Sierra

801_040

801_0256

XL
b
Jungle Villa Jungle Chalet (2.1)
801_020 801_013

Jngle Fort (2.1) Jungle Mansion (21) Jungle Farm

-'Jungle Barn

Playhouses

830_251

+

Crazy Playhouse Playhouse Frame CXL
830_140

1)

835 251

801_009

801_010 801_008

801_007

Jungle Palace (2.1)
801_005

1-f2-Swing Module 200 1-/2-Swing Module 220 1-/2-Swing Module
Crazy Pl CcXL
i 857_153/ 154

857_103/104

7 T

220 Extra
850_180/181

1-/2-Climb Module 200 1-/2-Climb Module 1-/2-Climb Module

857_107/108 Extra

850_231/232

 Links I

857_157/158

110cm 120 om (160 cm)

1

T

Playhouse Frame L  Jungle Playhouse L Bridge Module Playhouse Module Balcony Module Mini Market Module Mini Picnic Module Bridge Link
830 252 835 262 850 240 850 246 ( 247) 850_255 850_261 850_262(_263) 870_100
Jungle Playhouse 040/270cm
830_150 [ R T
s {I et | 220/
4l % \EAT
Playhouse Frame XL  Jungle Playhouse XL Jungle Peak Jungle Swing Net Link
830 253 835 253 801_300 801 _601/_602 870_105
Accessories " =
fo <
|
100am L 0 []
—— \
‘ \
- -
Climbing Rope Fi 's Pole G bar RockWall 1 Step Ladder Sling Swing Kit Yellow Monkey Bar Kit Blue Baby Swing Kit Red Swing Seat Kit Red Twist Disk Kit Green
201_060 201_275 201_273 450 200 450 300 250001 250013 250 025 2003 280053
—
fi : . / / ‘
N . ' *
Swing Hook Screw 2x Handgrips Ground Anchors
Steering Wheel Yellow Fun Phone StarOscope™ 201_115 201_220 201_250 Yellow 250_070
201_280 201_285 201_290 m201_260 Blue
W201_270 Green
! l I Wavy Star Slide XL Wavy Star Slide XXL
324100 Yelow 334100 Yellow
] 324 200 Blue 334 200 Blue
125 cm ¥ 324.300 Green 145 cm 334 300 Green
T M 324 400 Red 334 400 Red
/J M 324 500 Fuchsia 334 500 Fuchsia

Peel ™ Tic Tac Toe Bucket Talking Tube™ — 324 600 Dark Green s [ 334_600 Dark Green

201_205 450 310 450 320 450_330 e T O

48 cm

48 cm

Jungle Gym

BACKYARD PLAYGROUNDS

since 1988

Avalilability of Jungle Gym® products may vary between distributors and countries.
Subject 1o alterations and printing errors. All rights reserved. Printed in China.
P.O. Box 75083 - 1070 AB - Amsterdam - The Netherlands

www.junglegym.com



	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_2
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_3
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_4
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_5
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_6
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_7
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_8
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_9
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_10
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_11
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_12
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_13
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_14
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_15
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_16
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_17
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_18
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_19
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_20
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_21
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_22
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_23
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_24
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_25
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_26
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_27
	040_025_2411_Part_2_Assembly_Jungle_Cabin_2_1_28

